
Oakland County Purchasing Division
 Supplier Contract Amendment

Contract Number CON00009816 - 7

Contract Reference 1080101

Contract Start Date 09/01/2022

Contract End Date 08/31/2027

Payment Type EFT with Multiple References

Buyer Wendy Pucher

Phone Number 248-858-0511

Email pucherw@oakgov.com

Page 1 of 1

Contract Name: NPC Imaging Replacement System - 

G2G - P

Supplier:

0000020416
Compulink Management Center Inc
dba Laserfiche
3443 Long Beach Blvd
Long Beach, CA 90807
United States of America
+1 (562) 9881688

Currency Total Line Amount Original Total Contract 
Amount

Total Contract Amount

USD 0.00 1,069,700.00 1,097,825.00

Summary:

NPC ( MR 2022-1921 )
Replace contract 004879 / 008203

2022/09/20 CJS

Contract Finalized

2022/12/01 CJS

CO 01

The Contract Not To Exceed (“NTE”) Amount is increased by $28,125.00

Without limiting Contractor’s existing obligations to the County, Contractor shall provide the 
County with the goods, services, and products (collectively the “Deliverables”) as described in 
the attached Scope of Work for the prices stated therein (Attachment A).

The attached Scope of Work (Attachment A) is incorporated into this Amendment and the 
Contract. Contractor is required to be a fully insured or State approved self‐insurer. 
Paragraph 1, Fully Insured or State approved self‐insurer, in the Workers’ Compensation 
Insurance section of Exhibit I (Contractor Insurance Requirements) of the Contract is checked 
and selected.

Contractor is required to obtain and maintain Cyber Liability Insurance with minimum limits of 
$1,000,000 per claim and $1,000,000 aggregate. Paragraph 7, Cyber Liability Insurance, in the 
Supplemental Coverages section of Exhibit I (Contractor Insurance Requirements) of the 
Contract is checked and selected.

Contractor shall comply with the obligations, requirements, and procedures in Attachment B, 
Requirements for Contractors with Access to County PII (Personally Identifiable Information), 
which is incorporated into this Amendment and the Contract.

2023/10/27 CJS

Contract comments updated for systems contract printing

Messages
Contract number must appear on all contract-related correspondence.

Unless otherwise specified, shipping terms for Oakland County are FOB Destination.

 


